
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2010-2011, 20 October 2010


Question: E10-184

OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio

Topic: STAFF REDUCTIONS

Written Question on Notice

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

a) Has there been a target for staff reductions to achieve savings?
b) What is that target and what strategy is being implemented to achieve this?
c) Will staff reductions be used to achieve the Government's election commitment to maintain the 1.25 per cent efficiency dividend?


Answer:

a) No.

b) Not applicable.

c) No.

